Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-23-025243 PCN Date: 11-OCT-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

multiple part numbers

Description of Changes

Communicate to remain customers that TE Connectivity is Obsoleting PNs 2272160-X due to Engineering change submitted past year 2022 for Transmissions lines, the purpose
is replace this connectors with a better option of Connector 2P PN 2340311-X (-1/-2/-3) 2POS,MCON 1.2,TAB HSG,UNSLD,COD X.
Other attachments:

New PNs

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement.New design improves performance for bracket insertion & prevent short circuits failures, no FFF is affected.
Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

11-JAN-2024

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
30-MAR-2024 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2272160-1 NO

Part Number




Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2272160-1 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part  |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2272160-1 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part  |Part Discontinued per] Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2272160-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:




Part Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2272160-1 NO




TE Part Number Customer Part Numbe e
- - - Applicable) -

2272160-1
2272160-1
2272160-1
2272160-1
2272160-1
2272160-1
2272160-1
2272160-2
2272160-2
2272160-2
2272160-2
2272160-2
2272160-3
2272160-3
2272160-3
2272160-3
2272160-3

Arrow Electronics Inc
Bourns KFT
Flextronics
Aptiv PLC
Flextronics Manufacturing (HK) Ltd
Prysmian SPA
Solectron Corporation
Arrow Electronics Inc
Flextronics
Aptiv PLC
Flextronics Manufacturing (HK) Ltd
Solectron Corporation
Arrow Electronics Inc
Flextronics
Aptiv PLC
Flextronics
Solectron Corporation

2272160-1
81000-0781
70011800
PE345533
70011800
312636
70011800
2272160-2
70014300
PE345539
70014300
70014300
2272160-3
7001440
PE345536
70014400
70014400

2340311-1
2340311-1
2340311-1
2340311-1
2340311-1
2340311-1
2340311-1
2340311-2
2340311-2
2340311-2
2340311-2
2340311-2
2340311-3
2340311-3
2340311-3
2340311-3
2340311-3



	P-23-025243 New PNs.pdf
	Table of Contents
	A. Nondisclosure Agreement

	1. Design Records
	2. Engineering Change Documents
	3. Customer Engineering Approval
	4. Design FMEA
	5. Process Flow Diagram
	6. Process FMEA
	7. Control Plan
	8. Measurement System Analysis
	9. Dimensional Results

	10. Material, Performance Test Results

	11. Initial Process Studies
	12. Qualified Laboratory Documentation

	13. Appearance Approval Report
	14. Sample Product

	15. Master Sample
	16. Checking Aids
	17. Records of Compliance with Customer-Specific Requirements

	18. Part Submission Warrant

	18a. Bulk Material Requirements
	Sin título
	Labscope Hermosillo.pdf
	MYPSAHermosilloCert-AnAB-V003
	MYPSAHermosilloScope-ANAB-V003

	ENG_CD_1355036_J14.pdf
	Blatt 1
	Ansichten
	new_view_1
	oben_2
	new_view_5
	oben_6
	new_view_12
	new_view_14
	new_view_16
	links_17
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_23







