

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-23-025243 PCN Date: 11-OCT-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

multiple part numbers

Description of Changes

Communicate to remain customers that TE Connectivity is Obsoleting PNs 2272160-X due to Engineering change submitted past year 2022 for Transmissions lines, the purpose is replace this connectors with a better option of Connector 2P PN 2340311-X (-1/-2/-3) 2POS,MCON 1.2,TAB HSG,UNSLD,COD X.

Other attachments:

New PNs

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement. New design improves performance for bracket insertion & prevent short circuits failures, no FFF is affected.					
Estimated Dates:					
ast Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
11-JAN-2024					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
30-MAR-2024	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2272160-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2272160-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2272160-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2272160-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
Nullibei	PCIN	Diawing	Nullibei	ivuilibei (5)	Nullibel	Mulliber(5)	Difference
2272160-1	NO						

TE Part Number	Customer	Customer Part Number	New TE PN (If Applicable)
2272160-1	Arrow Electronics Inc	2272160-1	2340311-1
2272160-1	Bourns KFT	81000-0781	2340311-1
2272160-1	Flextronics	70011800	2340311-1
2272160-1	Aptiv PLC	PE345533	2340311-1
2272160-1	Flextronics Manufacturing (HK) Ltd	70011800	2340311-1
2272160-1	Prysmian SPA	312636	2340311-1
2272160-1	Solectron Corporation	70011800	2340311-1
2272160-2	Arrow Electronics Inc	2272160-2	2340311-2
2272160-2	Flextronics	70014300	2340311-2
2272160-2	Aptiv PLC	PE345539	2340311-2
2272160-2	Flextronics Manufacturing (HK) Ltd	70014300	2340311-2
2272160-2	Solectron Corporation	70014300	2340311-2
2272160-3	Arrow Electronics Inc	2272160-3	2340311-3
2272160-3	Flextronics	7001440	2340311-3
2272160-3	Aptiv PLC	PE345536	2340311-3
2272160-3	Flextronics	70014400	2340311-3
2272160-3	Solectron Corporation	70014400	2340311-3